
 

 1 

INVITATION TO BID             

ITB No.:  4200077312 

Date:  21 May 2021 

 

The International Organization for Migration (IOM) is an intergovernmental organization 

established in 1951 and is committed to the principle that humane and orderly migration benefits 

both migrants and society.  

In the framework of the project Support to Integrated Border Management in Georgia financed 

under the European Union Contribution Agreement No. ENI/2019/409-948, the IOM Bids 

Evaluation and Awards Committee (“BEAC”) now invites interested Bidders to submit  “Bid” 

for the Supply and Delivery of  the FLIR Multi-Sensor Cameras and Ground Radar. 

  

Item No. Item Description Q-ty Unit 

1 Multi-Sensor Camera   

1.1 

Daylight and Thermal Surveillance (P/T/Z) Multi-

Sensor (cooled) systems SMC 3500 

Required Model: FLIR HRC-E 
Including:  

• JCP-3G with e-stab 

• Outdoor AC/DC power supply with power cable 

• Day camera 

• IR (Thermal) Camera 

• Pan/Tilt  

• System cables for Cameras, JPC and P/T 

• Power cable - Cable Power outdoor 45 meters 

• JPC Tactical Ethernet cable - 45 meters 

• Sand color 
The product should include the Software for 

management and operating the camera systems - FSM 

(FLIR Sensors Manager). 

2 set 

1.2 Camera Control Joystick 1 unit 

1.3 
Software for recording 

License for 4 channels, 2 License for each Multi-Sensor 
4 license 

1.4 
Spare FLIR IDCA for FLIR Multi-Sensor Cameras 

IDCA 
1 unit 

2 Ground Radar   

2.1 

Ground Surveillance Radar to detect and track personnel 

and vehicles up to 10km not less 7km 

Required Model: FLIR Kit Ranger R6SS 
Including:  

• Solid State, Electronic Scanning, Long Range, Ground 

Surveillance Radar  

• Pan/tilt base  

• Cable to connect pan/tilt base to R6SS radar 

• Dovetail Holder Plate black 

• Power and network cable 

• Breakout Box with Media Converter and Power Supply 

1 set 

 

The offered price of the Goods and services shall be quoted in EUR, VAT excluded. 

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be received by forwarding the correspondent 

request on e-mail: iomtbilisi@iom.int and momiadze@iom.int on 21 May – 21 June 2021. The 

subject line of the request is given below:  

mailto:iomtbilisi@iom.int
mailto:momiadze@iom.int


 

 2 

ITB 4200077312 – [bidder’s name] – request of the Bidding documents. 

 

Bids shall be valid for a period of forty five calendar days (45cd) after submission of Bids and 

must be accompanied by a Bid Security equivalent to not less than  2.5 % of the Bidders Total 

Bid Price in the form of bank guarantee or letter of credit from a reputable commercial banking 

institution and shall be delivered to the BEAC at International Organization for Migration, 

Mission in Georgia, 12, Tengiz Abuladze first dead-end, Tbilisi, 0162, Georgia on or before 21 

June 2021, 16:00 (GMT+4). Late bids shall be rejected.  

 

Along with sending the hard copy of the original bid, Bidders shall deposit the electronic 

versions of the bid documents, including a clear scanned copy of the Bid Security on a file 

hosting service (Dropbox, One Drive, etc.) and shall send the link of the folder containing the 

bids to iomtbilisi@iom.int and momiadze@iom.int no later than 16:00 (GMT+4), 21 June 2021. 

The subject line of the e-mail containing the link for the electronic bid download shall clearly 

indicate the following: ITB 4200077312– [insert full name of the Bidder] – Electronic bid. 

 

IOM reserves the right to accept or reject any bids, and to cancel the procurement process and 

reject all bids at any time prior to award of Contract, without obligation to inform the affected 

Bidder/s of the ground for IOM action. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

BEAC Chairperson 

mailto:iomtbilisi@iom.int
mailto:momiadze@iom.int

